



2019 SUPERBLOCK PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS (PHASE 1)

CIP-02-19

BID TABULATIONS

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	D & D CONCRETE, INC		CIVILWORKS NW, INC <i>(nonresponsive)</i>		LEE CONTRACTORS, LLC		MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC		BROWN CONTRACTING, INC <i>(nonresponsive)</i>	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
A. Site Preparation													
A.1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
A.2	Temporary Protection & Direction of Traffic	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
A.3	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
A.4	Saw Cut AC & Concrete	700	LF	\$3.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$2.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$2.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$2.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$8.00	\$ 5,600.00
A.5	Common Excavation	60	CY	\$100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$190.00	\$ 11,400.00
A.6	Sidewalk, Driveway, Asphalt, Misc. Structures Demolition	300	SY	\$25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$34.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$14.00	\$ 4,200.00
A.7	3/4" Crushed Rock Fill	60	CY	\$60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$223.00	\$ 13,380.00
A.8	Landscape Area Hydroseeding	200	SY	\$12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$1.00	\$ 200.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$77.00	\$ 15,400.00
A.9	Landscape Area Topsoil Placement, 6" Thickness Per City Detail	50	CY	\$70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$44.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$140.00	\$ 7,000.00
A.10	ODOT TM 457 Concrete Pedestals (Two per RRFB Installation for Three RRFB Installation)	6	EA	\$2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
A.11	R1-5B Signs for RRFB Installations, includes installation	6	EA	\$400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$500.00	\$ 3,000.00
A.12	4" Pipe Bollard Per City Detail to protect RRFB	12	EA	\$400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$650.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$700.00	\$ 8,400.00
Subtotal for Site Preparation					82,300.00		90,200.00		92,850.00		135,250.00		127,280.00
B. Paving & Surfacing													
B.1	3/4" Minus Leveling Course (3" Deep)	200	SY	\$8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$16.00	\$ 3,200.00
B.2	1-1/2" Minus Crushed Rock Base (9" Deep)	200	SY	\$21.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$35.00	\$ 7,000.00
B.3	Concrete Curb & Gutter including 4" of leveling Rock	275	LF	\$30.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$40.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$45.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$52.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$59.00	\$ 16,225.00
B.4	6" Wide Types "C" Concrete Curb with 2" Leveling Rock, Includes RRFB sites and ADA Ramps	375	LF	\$34.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$35.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$45.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$35.50	\$ 13,312.50	\$52.00	\$ 19,500.00
B.5	4" Concrete Sidewalks including Excavation and 2" Leveling Rock, Includes RRFB sites and ADA Ramps	405	SY	\$90.00	\$ 36,450.00	\$90.00	\$ 36,450.00	\$50.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$65.50	\$ 26,527.50	\$106.00	\$ 42,930.00
B.6	6" Concrete Driveways, including Welded Wire Fabric and 2" Leveling Rock	70	SY	\$110.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$125.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$112.50	\$ 7,875.00	\$282.00	\$ 19,740.00
B.7	ADA Detectable Warning Tile	6	EA	\$600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$400.00	\$ 2,400.00
B.8	1/2" Dense Mix AC Pavement, Level 2	60	TON	\$200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$190.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$239.00	\$ 14,340.00	\$345.00	\$ 20,700.00
B.9	Geotextile Fabric	175	SY	\$2.00	\$ 350.00	\$4.00	\$ 700.00	\$3.00	\$ 525.00	\$0.90	\$ 157.50	\$3.00	\$ 525.00
B.10	6" Wide White Thermoplastic Striping	250	LF	\$12.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3.50	\$ 875.00	\$3.00	\$ 750.00	\$3.30	\$ 825.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,500.00
B.11	Thermoplastic Striping, crosswalks and Stop Bars for RRFBs	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$868.00	\$ 2,604.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
Subtotal for Paving & Surfacing					94,400.00		102,600.00		95,275.00		101,141.50		140,720.00
C. Specialties													
C.1	42" Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fencing and 4' Gate	95	LF	\$90.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$44.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$50.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$108.50	\$ 10,307.50	\$60.00	\$ 5,700.00
C.2	Manorstone Block Retaining Wall (Exposed Vertical Face of Wall)	180	SF	\$50.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$45.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$50.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$85.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$66.00	\$ 11,880.00
C.3	Concrete Stairway and Railings	1	EA	\$3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
C.4	Short Side Service Reconnection, including sawcut, excavation & select backfill, meter box, saddle, corp. 10 LF of 3/4" copper service line and angled meter stop	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
Subtotal for Specialties					23,250.00		23,380.00		25,250.00		42,007.50		38,080.00
D. Storm Drainage													
D.1	12" Diameter HDPE Pipe, including Excavation & Select Backfill	95	LF	\$90.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$80.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$150.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$200.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$80.00	\$ 7,600.00
D.2	15" Diameter HDPE Pipe, including Excavation & Select Backfill	60	LF	\$100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$85.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$155.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$110.00	\$ 6,600.00
D.3	Remove Existing Catch Basins, Headwall and Storm Line	3	EA	\$1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$775.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00
D.4	G2 CB and connection to existing pipeline	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00
D.5	G2 CB and connection to new storm line	1	EA	\$2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
D.6	Storm Manhole, including line connections, excavation and select backfill	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Subtotal for Storm Drainage					33,850.00		28,525.00		53,050.00		50,300.00		38,150.00
CONSTRUCTION TOTAL					\$ 233,800.00		\$ 244,705.00		\$ 266,425.00		\$ 328,699.00		\$ 344,230.00